<

Z.oning Board of
Adjustments

" -_.‘-J
."I, |', .‘:__I ‘
D22 ‘J

\
bt
‘"J/‘

F\&uary 15, 2021
0@

Regular Meeting




Wylie Zoning Board of Adjustment Regular Meeting ‘A'

February 15, 2021 - 6:30 PM "

Council Chambers - 300 Country Club Road, Building #100, Wylie, Texas 75098 CITY OF

WYLIE

CALL TO ORDER @

COMMENTS ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS

Any member of the public may address the Board regarding an item that is not listed on the Agenda. Memb, e
public must fill out a form prior to the meeting in order to speak. The Board requests that comments i

three minutes for an individual, six minutes for a group. In addition, the Board is not allowed to convegse, ate
or take action on any matter presented during citizen participation. @
CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed under the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the Zogg ar Adjustment and
will be enacted by one motion. There will not be separate discussion of these items. If dis is desired, that item

will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately. &/l

A. Consider and act upon approval of the Minutes for the J anuar@
REGULAR AGENDA

1. Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon a estQy Fidelmar Miralrio for a variance to
Section 2.5.C.2.C(4) of the Zoning Ordinancejto w for a reduction in the required side
setbacks for an accessory structure from 15’ @ 00 Gateway Bend. ZBA 2021-03

&

eeting.

2. Hold a Public Hearing to consider and quest by Cary Albert for a variance to
Sections 4.3.E.1(a), 4.3.E.4(a) and Fgure §-®of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for a reduction in
the required landscaping and parkg ew development located at 2588 W FM 544.
ZBA 2021-04 \
WORK SESSION
/

RECONVENE INTO ULAR SESSION

EXECUTIVE SE@
RECONVE \ PEN SESSION
Take any ac sult from Executive Session.
ADJ NT
RTWICATION
cgify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on February 12, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. on the outside bulletin

d at Wylie City Hall, 300 Country Club Road, Building 100, Wylie, Texas, a place convenient and
adily accessible to the public at all times.

Stephanie Storm, City Secretary Date Notice Removed



The Wylie Municipal Complex is wheelchair accessible. Sign interpretation or other special assistance
for disabled attendees must be requested 48 hours in advance by contacting the City Secretary’s Office at
972-516-6020. Hearing impaired devices are available from the City Secretary prior to each meeting.

If during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, the Zoning Board of Adjustment should
determine that a closed or executive meeting or session of the Board or a consultation with the attorney
for the City should be held or is required, then such closed or executive meeting or session or consultation
with attorney as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code § 551.001 et. seq.,
will be held by the Zoning Board of Adjustment at the date, hour and place given in this notice agt
Zoning Board of Adjustment may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or sesiy
consult with the attorney for the City concerning any and all subjects and for any and all e
permitted by the Act, including, but not limited to, the following sanctions and purposes:

Texas Government Code Section:
§ 551.071 — Private consultation with an attorney for the City. @
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\'A" Zoning Board of Adjustment

CITY OF

WYLIE \
Minutes @
Regular Meeting ®

January 18, 2021 — 6:30 p.m.
Wylie Municipal Complex — Council Chambers
300 Country Club Road, Bldg. 100 @
Wylie, TX 75098

CALL TO ORDER

Announce the presence of a Quorum. X

Jasen Haskins, Planning Manager called the meeting to ordefl at % 30PM. and announced a
quorum was present. Due to lack of Chair a motion was rgemrc for Interim Chair. A motion
was made by Board Member Andrew Wight, seconded b %Member Richard Covington to
nominate Board Member Shaun Chronister as Interj . A vote was taken and carried
unanimously.

Board Members in attendance; Chair Sh @ister, Board Member Lance Kiser, Board
Member Richard Covington, and Board@ drew Wight. Board Members absent: Board
Ro

Member Byron Betler, and Board Memb Blair.

Staff present were Mr. Jasen H 'r@ning Manager, Mr. Kevin Molina, Senior Planner and
Ms. Mary Bradley, Administrative MgsiStant I1.

CITIZENS COMMEN{'S ON 6N-AGENDA ITEMS

No one approached t @ ®d Members.

All matters [ the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the Board and will be enacted by one
motion. Th 1Mot be separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from
a and will be considered separately.

nsider and act upon approval of the Minutes for the November 16, 2020 Meeting.

‘ Z%rd Action

A motion was made by Board Member Wight, and seconded by Board Member Covington, to
approve the minutes as submitted. A vote was taken and carried 4 — 0.

REGULAR AGENDA

Minutes January 18, 2021
Zoning Board of Adjustment
Page 1



Public Hearing

1. Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon a request by Tulsi Grocers for a
variance to Section 5.F.14 of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for a reduction in the
required parking for a Grocery Store located at 2811 W. FM 544. ZBA 2021-01.

Staff Comments @
Mr. Molina addressed the Board Members stating that the property is located at 2811 W F@

and is currently zoned Commercial Corridor. The applicant is requesting a varianfe At

parking requirements
In 2017 the Planning and Zoning approved a site plan for the property, @n was to
develop Office and General Merchandise, with 16 parking spaces. T is desiring to

open a ethnic grocery store, and requesting a reduction in required par aces of 20 to 16
parking spaces. The parking requirements for a grocery store is one wg space per 300 square

square feet with 4,064 square feet of sales space and 1,398 feet of area for office, storage
and preparation of food items.

feet
The applicant has submitted a revised floor plan that shc@Q occupancy area of 5,462
a

Public comment forms were mailed to 12 prop@ ers. Four comment forms were received,

three were in opposition and one in favor 0\

Public Comments

Chair Chronister opened the p @\g asking anyone present wishing to address Board
Members to come forward.

Board Member Wig
adjacent property ow

guestt ed the applicant regarding a comment form returned from the

& pressing concern of joint access. Mr. Kevin Patel, 1503 Astoria Drive,
Allen, approached th&Boal¥ Members, representing the applicant for the request, stating that the
property o ﬁ sides were approached and assured of no joint access due to
landscapin \ e access. The grocery store will have four employees, with two working
in the mo two working in the evening.

Chalr 1ster closed the public hearing.

i & a!_)lSCUSSIOH

ard Member Wight stated that the proposed grocery store is small and is similar to the Aldi
Grocery Market down the street, and the requested parking spaces seems adequate.

Board Action

Minutes January 18, 2021
Zoning Board of Adjustment
Page 2



A motion was made by Board Member Wight, and seconded by Board Member Covington, to
grant the variance to Section 5.F.14 of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for a reduction in the
required parking for a Grocery Store and approve the revised Site Plan and Floor Plan. Property
located at 2811 W. FM 544. ZBA 2021-01. A vote was taken and carried 4 - 0.

2. Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon a request by the City of Wylie for a é

variance to Section 7.9.B.3.b of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for an exempti
the noise sound level standards for the use of an emergency generator. PrK

located 3200 McMillan Road. ZBA 2021-02.

Staff Comments @

Mr. Molina approached the Board Members stating that the property is lgca 00 McMillan
Road and is currently zoned Planned Development Ordinance 1999-32. plicant is City of

Wylie, and the use is a Fire Station. x

The City of Wylie is requesting a variance to the maximum 1%ble sound pressure levels
allowed when adjacent to a residential area. An emergency roRpr is proposed to be installed
and only to be used during testing or power outage scenarjo

A hardship may exist as the generator will be seldggnl¥gsed and can be of great benefit to the
life and safety of the citizens of Wylie.

favor or in opposition of the request.

Public Comments Q

Chair Chronister opened the yblic earing asking anyone present wishing to address Board
Members to come forvgrd.

Public Comment forms were mailed to 1@ wners. No comment forms were received in

Fire Chief Brand approached the Board Members, stating that the Zoning Ordinance
(@lic safety equipment or structures, just exempts public safety vehicles

does not magti

during timex gency. The emergency generator will be tested on Monday morning at
10:00AM duration of the test is approximately one hour, in addition to any emergency
narios.

A motion was made by Board Member Covington, and seconded by Board Member Wight to
grant the variance to Section 7.9.B.3.b of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for an exemption to the
noise sound level standards for the use of an emergency generator. A vote was taken and carried
4-0.

Minutes January 18, 2021

Zoning Board of Adjustment
Page 3



ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Board Member Covington and seconded by Board Member Kiser, to
adjourn the meeting at 6:54PM. A vote was taken and carried 4 — 0.

Shaun Chronister, Chair \:

o0

ATTEST:

Mary Bradley

N

Minutes January 18, 2021
Zoning Board of Adjustment
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\'A" Wylie Zoning Board of
CITY OF Adjustment

R AGENDA REPO
Meeting Date: February 15, 2021 Item Number: 1
Department: Planning Case Number: 2021-03
Prepared By: Kevin Molina Project Location: C 3
W
Date Prepared: February 09, 2021 Subdivision Name: aafc |

Exhibits:

Rfication Map, Comments

Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon a request by Fidelgfar Wlirdlrio for a variance to Section
2.5.C.2.C(4) of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for a reduction in ired side setbacks for an accessory
structure from 15° to 3” at 600 Gateway Bend. ZBA 2021-03

Applicant: Fidelmar Miralrio Owner: Fidelmar Miralrio
The subject property is located at 600 Gateway Be rrently zoned SF 10/24.

The property owner is requesting for a side setbgfKk red®stion in lieu of the required 15’ requirement in order to
be allowed to finish a build on a new accesso e that measures 16° X 22°.

Work on the new structure was startedQyitlgut @®city permit. A permit cannot be granted without the proper
variances and or compliance with the Zon1 dinance.

In review of the variance case, staff dgcovered that a 5° utility easement is located on the property. Should the

side setback variance reques granted, staff’s recommendation is for it to be limited to a max 5°. The 5’
distance would keep the re outside of the utility easement. The applicant is aware of staft’s
recommendation and has g ructure at a distance of 5°.

A unique circumsta e apparent as the property is located on a corner lot. The intent of the 15 side
setback requirem: ONaccessory structures on the side of the main structure, is to avoid having structures
adjacent to, an cfy between, neighboring homes. The proposed accessory structure will not be located
adjacent to a fleig ng home and is placed outside of the visibility triangle for vehicular visibility.

cture meets all other requirements of the zoning ordinance, including height and overall size.

The acc
Pubj®@goMynent forms were mailed to eight-teen (18) property owners within 200 feet of this request, as
quest.

qii @ 9y State Law. At the time of posting two comments were returned in favor and none in opposition of
the
Board shall not grant a variance to the development code which:
(1) Permits a land use not allowed in the zoning district in which the property is located; or
(2) Is in the public right-of-way or on public property; or

(3) Alters any definition of the development code; or

Page 1 of 2
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ZBOA 2021-03

(4) Is other than the minimum variance that will afford relief with the least modification possible to the
requirements of the development code; or

(5) Is based on physical conditions or circumstances of the property so general or recurring in nature as to
reasonably make practicable the formulation of a general regulation to be adopted as an amendment

the development code; or
In order to grant a variance to the development code the Board shall find that all the follgﬁ‘iyxe been

(6) Is based exclusively on findings of personal or financial hardship.

satisfied:

(1) That there are unique physical circumstances or conditions of the lot, or other e e@ physical
condition particular to the affected property;

(2) That because of these unique physical circumstances or conditions, the p
developed or used in compliance with the provisions of the develop%cjo)de,
1

cannot be reasonably

(3) That due to such unique physical circumstances or conditions, the
code would create a demonstrated hardship;

(4) That the demonstrable hardship is not self-imposed;

(5) That the variance if granted will not adversely affect the development or use of adjacent
property or neighborhood;

(6) That the variance, if granted will not change the c:§ er Of the zoning district in which the property is

located;
(7) That the variance, if granted is in keeping \( ent of the development code; and
(8) That the variance, if granted, will not adv@a ect the health, safety or welfare of the citizens of

Wylie.

lication of the development

Approved By

, Initial Date
Department Director JH February 11, 2021
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PUBLIC COMMENT FORM
(Please type or use black ink)

Planning Department
300 Country Club Road
Building 100

Wylie, Texas 75098 é

x I am FOR the requested variance as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA Case #2021-03. \
[ am AGAINST the requested variance as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA Case #20.@

Date, Location & Time of
Planning & Zoning
Commission meeting: Monday, February 15, 2021 at 6:30 pm

Municipal Complex. 300 Country Club Rowing 0, Wylie, Texas

Name: “'{a:\'\'\“b\ﬂ 1 »5\—e\fm/\2_e 1

(please pi'ii‘!f}’

Address: &05 }‘L aarﬁ\taﬁe

Signature?

Dates

COMMENTS:

we, Can Sel ‘éro—m\guu- &)ez;( T eewl w*\ﬂApcOJ
Jeoks \ike l.,w. shrucbure, &
Repe e Qinish ' soen.
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PUBLIC COMMENT FORM
(Please type or use black ink)

Planning Department
300 Country Club Road
Building 100

Wylie, Texas 75098 2&

l/ I am FOR the requested variance as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA Case #2021-03. Q

I am AGAINST the requested variance as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA Case #20%

Date, Location & Time of @

Planning & Zoning
Commission meeting: Monday, February 15, 2021 at 6:30 pm
’ ' Municipal Complex, 300 Country Club Road, Buildi 0, Wylie, Texas

Name: (AR /ES DIV E L <R

(please print)

Address:

Signature:

Date:

COMMENTS: Q
Maﬂ/& 1 3 Maericor,

L gt l(//%ﬁ 2 Z 52N
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\'A" Wylie Zoning Board of
CITY OF Adjustment

R AGENDA REPO
Meeting Date: February 15, 2021 Item Number: 2
Department: Planning Case Number: 2021-04
Prepared By: Kevin Molina Project Location: 2588, W
Date Prepared: February 09, 2021 Subdivision Name: ntre

ap, Site Plans,

Exhibits: ication Map, Comments

| Subject |
Hold a Public Hearing to consider and act upon a request by Cary Al avariance to Sections 4.3.E.1(a),
4.3.E.4(a) and Figure 5-3 of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for a ion in the required landscaping and

parking for a new development located at 2588 W FM 544. ZBA 2

Applicant: Cary Albert Owner: CSD Woodbridge LLC
The subject property is located at 2588 W FM 544 K@inﬂy zoned Planned Development 2003-01.

The applicant is requesting three variances to @

structure on 0.974 acres of land.
The applicant has applied for the V&lﬁ@ TXDOT acquiring an approximate 13° width of the street
54

r the development of a 10,000 sq.ft retail/restaurant

frontage for the future widening of FM

The variance to section 4.3.E.1(a) is rg#uesting a reduction of the required 10’ landscaped street buffer to allow
for a minimum width of 1.5 W§h a maximum width of 11.09°.

The variance to section 4.3.E requesting a reduction to the 20% landscaped area requirement to 15%.

The last variance t i@3 of the zoning ordinance is requesting a reduction in the parking requirements
from 37 parking spa 5 parking spaces. The Woodbridge Centre shopping center has a reciprocal
easement agree llows for the entire site to provide shared parking. A similar parking variance was
approved in 2 existing IHOP development located west from the subject property.

State Lagv. the time of posting 1 comment was returned in favor and no comments were returned in

Public co s were mailed to nine (9) property owners within 200 feet of this request, as required by
Qle request.

oard shall not grant a variance to the development code which:
1) Permits a land use not allowed in the zoning district in which the property is located; or
(2) Is in the public right-of-way or on public property; or

(3) Alters any definition of the development code; or

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2
ZBOA 2021-04

(4) Is other than the minimum variance that will afford relief with the least modification possible to the
requirements of the development code; or

(5) Is based on physical conditions or circumstances of the property so general or recurring in nature as to
reasonably make practicable the formulation of a general regulation to be adopted as an amendment

the development code; or
In order to grant a variance to the development code the Board shall find that all the follgﬁ‘iyxe been

(6) Is based exclusively on findings of personal or financial hardship.

satisfied:

(1) That there are unique physical circumstances or conditions of the lot, or other e e@ physical
condition particular to the affected property;

(2) That because of these unique physical circumstances or conditions, the p
developed or used in compliance with the provisions of the develop%cjo)de,
1

cannot be reasonably

(3) That due to such unique physical circumstances or conditions, the
code would create a demonstrated hardship;

(4) That the demonstrable hardship is not self-imposed;

(5) That the variance if granted will not adversely affect the development or use of adjacent
property or neighborhood;

(6) That the variance, if granted will not change the c:§ er Of the zoning district in which the property is

located;
(7) That the variance, if granted is in keeping \( ent of the development code; and
(8) That the variance, if granted, will not adv@a ect the health, safety or welfare of the citizens of

Wylie.

lication of the development

Approved By

, Initial Date
Department Director JH February 11, 2021

OQ}Q
N\
o




Locaor M

W% AT T R

¢ 1».‘21‘; ,gg‘-\ ; . P

S \
¥ P,

g 9 e

3-8 -___' ‘ - = D £

' B i T [CENTAL.'PAKDR TR TTLIOR '@ N

A e o T, L%‘W @%t e
e e el

e oo R % ¥ ! Foles j

Bl

P
mﬁ“
A
T

e
| decn T

Nt

DODBRIDGE CENTRE PHASE IADDITI‘IX?’VY
m Subject Property "

CITY OF

Ll

0 120 240 480 720 960 Feet WYLIE
: L L L L L L L L L L L ]

), BLK B, LOT ¢

o




AINVN . ILDH[OYd

SLNV.L'INSNOD

‘Kysadoud 31o08[gns sy} jo Jaulod 3}spayjlou |pulbiio ayy

4O PDq By} jo

yynos 3994 g'i¢ bueg

‘sp|al4 s}Jodg HIpd sJepuno4 jo

9} jey)} poressad maraal yons ‘Surpjord orydead pue
deur pafeos pres uodn paseq pue sexs] ‘Ajuno) UI[[0) JIOJ

01102 SEXO T, OI[AAX\ JO A1) 0Z=u1 TOHD TOHD 9 9
"ON 39lo3g . < :9[e0g :Ag pasPoYD A umerq S S 6y'9¢S=""314 . .
ALT "TTANNIA-AdSOS ‘Aysedoud 308(qns . L0£°0¢S = 'A®[1 ‘uredpoo[j @ouBYO [enuue %g'Q) oY} opIs}no aq 03
GC66- "ON W] " SEXa, 60¥¥'C9STLG v v PUY 4o Jaulod ysamuynos auy Duiaq Abaanp 2jaloued ul X, = Z-NE pPUNOJD 22U} Uil UIDYD JO Y}Jou }93} mn_w_m_omuwmmmwoum__mm_ w%u_u“ﬁmm._v D D o Py ed Pl ok OO o I otane
- P . 0ol ! st pue (papeygs-—-u Igym sa1] [eoded joalqns
HHH @HT%\X/ ﬁﬂﬁuwm HH@thQN 69054 FFFAL, U 1298 HUSIA A OeLL 2 2 6L°0SG=""3|3 JO XODQ JO }S9M 188} G°Q PUD QNI JO YODQ 8y} 4O YlJou 399} g'ly ‘gund pus (popuds—un) X ANOZ, U3 1l i
S : :
1 1

"ON 399§

JITdITHXA A LIS

SSOUD

ONIUYHANIONH

221e(J 29 UOISTAYN

101 (J OnsSS]

Ka|buly sousimpb]  :3}0DIUOH
2898-2¥S (2L6) xPd
99Z1—z¥S (2L6) uoud

690GL XL “Aeuuiyon . ‘
1S 09882UUS| S |0/ 0G|l "9}S ‘}4no) @83puodio) Q09|

sajploossy % As|buly PAT IIPUUI4—aSOS
“JOATAYINS TY3IJOTIATA/IINMO
: ukomQ  :30PjuUO)
Buiy 130N :}ODIUO)H uulz °
8,90—2¥L (69¥) duoyd \L¥¥—29S (2L6) xPA
¥S¥G/. XL ‘DSsIeN 60¥¥—29S (2/6) suoyd

aupT AuBy) 80%Y 690GL SDxaL ‘Aouunop
109}1yoly Bury 130N 1S ®s8ssauus| 'S ||

"ou| ‘sjupby}|nsuo) buissuibul ssou)

1aqly Aup)  :}oDJUO)
galz—1¥Z (¢L6) @uoud
870GL XL ‘Buy

(yuswieauby "Aeq Jed pamo|ly bBupiod peJpys)
(rods dpbolpubH g) 831IS uoO seopdg bupipd G¢
soopdg bBuiupd /¢

:|p}o] papiaodgd bBuiupg
!Ioyo] padinbay bBuiupg

(s ¥¢¥°0L pPaJdy odpospupT |p}O]) %9Z°Gl :obousrno)y adpospupT]
'sods oL = (00¥/000%) 00% 1 [ISEEN

'sods £z = (0S1/000%) 0GL:l 1UD.IND1SaY :buiuog pedinbay
ST 3ybley Buip|ing
I+ 8l0 10130y DBJY J0O|4
(s 000‘g paJy bpig [pYoL) %008l :9bDJBA0) 107
#S 000°0L Buipiing :sbauy bBuip|ing
(4 Z¥¥'vv) S840V $/6°0 :pedy 107
juDJIND}SaY/|ID1a Y o8N UomOQO‘_n_
JOopIJJo) |DloJaudwo) — D) HOC_CON
SISJdONAS

2opdg odpospup] S

ubigs Buuog dooipupH -

|po1dA] dojg |9eym pesodouq =——

dwbpy ssu4 JtsluiDg L]

JUDJIpAH aul{ pesodoud -

yupJpAH o414 bBulysix3 O-

[po1dA] dojs |9eym pesodoud

Oc=.1
J1VOS  OIHdAVYHO

——

09 oY+ 0
\/
O=

P

paJy 9oUDlUDA 9dpospupT]
s|jomapls pesodoud

auDp|aJl 4

SIN

dVIN ALINIOIA

4
/N/O//N/ W
S 1
o
QL 3,
‘U AorsusH | &
‘U] As|susy °©
.
g :
& ITAM ‘
w 40 ALID
s
MBS py W
7 ttou\ S
ViV
Lo3rans e
A
A
&

‘AINO S3S0ddNd ONINNVId TVNLdIONOD ¥04 SI LNJANOOA SIHL
"ININNO0A NOLLONYLSNOD V 1ON SI SIHL ‘310N

L00dd
ATOT "84 ‘L4702 'ToA

\ I USVHd
HA4ILNHD HOdIrddaoom

g XM001d ‘9 LOT

[ “a =
gaz
\ 5153
=g 2
2
/ e
=3 =
5 w
glsa
/ et
D
@®

\ 1Rz

[{e)
%
-
\ o3

7 >
AONON.NC)
\ 08€89€0004LEE08108 ON 200
OTT SHANLYVd LHVMHLS £89 ND l

'1°0°0°d'd
88¢ Bbd ‘10T "IoA

Buleq pup 4$G PDOY 18D O] WID4 4O BPIS YINOS 8y} UO ‘BOUDJIUd
SALIP 89U} JO OpIS }SOM 9y} UO ADMSALIp 9}810uod Ul X, LOQXL =

l—Ng

JBUJOD }SOMU}JOU 8Y} JDBU PUD WNIPD}S ||0g}004 [00YdS YbiH eIkM o epis
A|493}S9MYIN0S 8y} UO PaIDO0| juswnuow BIKM Jo A1D PIOPUDIS

=¢ WO

UOTJRI)SIUTWIPY jusurafeuely LousSiauryg [eropod U} £q
paystiqnd (6002 ‘2 auUNf djep 2A1OYJ3) rGTH0S808% ON

SHIVINHON3EG 3lIS

(yuswealby ‘Aeq Jad pamolly buiyipgd psioys)

LDDYd
LGT "8d ‘8102 'TOA
NOILIAAV [ #SVHJ
HAINED HDAIHdoom
g Md01d ‘dS LOT

JOMLNOD o004 d3Isn SHIVAHONIE ALIO

— —

100Wd
g0oe "84 ‘2102
I dSvVHd
HALNAD ADAIMEA00M
g 300714 ‘T 1071

TOA

dep o}y 9oUBINSU] POO[] POMIIADI SBY JOLSAINS SIY]

‘4LON HNOZ JO00Td

sexa], ‘Ajuno) uI[o) ‘spaoody ?Ieid

‘08% @8ed ‘Q jPuIqe) ul papdoodag jeid ay} o0} Jurpaoooe
‘femsiaed LUUDOW—UI[[O) JO fem—Jo—lySia A[I9}som

9y} pue uonIppy drysas[esq £ssjano) jo J Mooig

‘T 107 Jo aull 3Ises 8y} Fuole Isep) 99 gg UlW L0 ‘TFop
AT UINOS 0} pooualajad aJe UOaJI9Y UMOUs sHurniesq oy

‘HLON DNIYVHH HONHYHIHY

‘ooe[d Ul sjuswWInNuUoOwW AJepunoq aYyj} jo Adeanooe
reuoryisod o} anp jussaad aq Leuwr ey} S90URBIDI[O}
9} opnoul jou s20p 3} "£9AINg SIY} UO PI}Od[jad

S20UR]SIP PUE S9SINOD 9y} JO SJNSO[O [edljeuayj}eul

9y} UO poseq SI UOAISY UMOUS (Soqoe) eate 9]

‘4LON VHIYV

INIWISVI SS300V IVNLNN 0%

'1°0°0°d'd
80¢ Bd ‘Z10Z "IoA

. 0G

INIWNISVT g31vm Sl

FELE=TI

M ¥E8V.9) S=HI
FELS=T
00°vSi=4

OPF0.20= — ||

7))
/

/10l "Bd ‘£10Z ‘oA
ININISYT FONVYNILINIVIN l
% SS30OV ALITIGISIA

&Evy H 78.98.00

'1°0°0°dd

s |
=
/10l B4 ‘2102 ‘IoA ;\AV
L

INIWNISVT g31vMm 0Lx0L

z'1£6=1N0 6£9¢5=11
60'625=4 B 100Yd ~ 808 Bd ‘Z10Z "IoA a0y %M : o [ =loyuoiy Jo doj B
Id .9 B IN3W3SY3 ALITILN 01°60G~73 ‘ 68'€25=} 6/°€25=}
66 75=7) %% SS3I00V ANV Y4 0% 181U Jo doj INd .8 ONd .8 B
O\/Q\:Mw - ||||||||||||||| -— e - - - -
Z——— — — — . 4 56,0268 S e — 61°926=}
6, '1£5=13 687254 «GE080 67" 985="14 6£°926=] AV
sjoyuopy jo dog \ Al 240U0) Ost e-Ng 65rce=] S _.vm/ @fm_.mm\d
: DMOALI(] @ -
i EO0II H ,28.60.92 S g & ond .9 . Bl
Nd .9 1 / -
- - U — — \\ 6+°92G=1
= doy 8!
ﬁ S =
X|oMepIS . e
| S N SO W S - B
Ty .
g0¢ Bd ‘210z "loA TR 56°706=1
INFNISYI ALILN \\ Lgoe By 2107 ‘oA Q%ofww a0y 8!
- 4 — — y IN3W3SY3 ALMILN puBH 69'L8G=13
S _ Jlul jo doj
100Yd 9
88¢ bd ‘clL0z 10 _
INFN3SY3 39VNIvEa {1 \
. | @ 8
< -
o 000l
N
_ S _
,00°0L ’ ’
_ = oy
([®) .
S
O
a _ %]
@ )
o <
3 @ |
| : 5 e L
< “ ,
| &y 100yd |
| vl bd /102 19
INFNISY3 SS300V TVHLAN
> % ALNILN ‘INVT 314 ve
3
- LO0Ud
l 00¥896000%2L04102 "ON 007
_ LSNML DNIAIT ONAYOW HHL
’ T0—-€00¢ dd p3uoz
.&.O.U.m.m N AT
_ 892 T9Vd ‘€102 AWNTOA o Loodd
05°096=13 - g 0074 ‘48 ANV ¥4 ‘49 SIOT S ver od 4102 TOA
1l 002 NOILIGav T ASVHd & I dSVHA
jo woypog — . o — —— —= HLINID HIAIIEAOOM n70... HM%WWOOAWUGWMQMWME
10°2e5=13 ¥6°025=13 : o
1e|u| Jo QOF 19|U| JO0 wonog mmmoq QHN N- 8 ﬂ
£1°2e5="13 ¢ m &
S 1ewijo do Lo d MOo0o1d 48 10T 1 a4
| ool = 88z ‘Bd ‘c10z loA o VIR
_. n 5 o 0rC=T13 ININISYI SSIOOV IWNLNA vT ONIAING : m
T Yelul Jo woog B
_ | TI3HS VL3N i
1olul jo doj &.ﬂ oco w g
o
=
Q
S
. f
]
W _ N
3 86°4L <M .S8.02.68 S
@ -— — —
* | |
= | 0087 ¢
B N >
8 ) | |
‘ &S vy N~ A& W 4 44y —————— N _
\ 3  juewosos A _ - _ |
4 — — = abouIDiQ % AMIN PUD
ol ‘ss900y [DN}NN “QuD(aJld {3 L
L —_——— T — T T T T 7 —— T —
_ = Lol (& @D
29 S A o
— PAJe 10z “lo m 000l e
LN 3LVAIYd 0L g A NOYE
5 T L4
‘ l l l “88’ l l l l OS l l l
- /2aVa N P4 )
‘ “““" ‘ ’ “““" ll\b‘.\""""m/ > w w M mmm Hm
y ﬂmw - N 0“
6v'61) — Ares0 ® w_ 616513 S
| v —~ %lomapis MO, 1OQXL MaN < < CooEmesr e = = —
1284F — d .20.52.48 pasodoug = = —
e ——m AW I Homopis sjesouoy T
>
' ¥l Bbd ‘£10T IoA
y————————— 4

¢ 1304vd
‘MO 100xL

Vv
JONVIIVA
3dVOSANVT
ESRVANNA

(suo|d 10@xL 4ed)
AIOMepIS G @Jnynyg

I

m®¥Q<U 1/0°0

1994 bS QlLL'C
100¥d

80¢ ‘B4 ‘Z10T 1oA . ﬁ .dom<g

INIWISYI ALITILN MOd LO0XL

(Aopm—0—1ubld UIPM 8|qoLDA)

pyS AVMHDIH W

-

6/'625=13
404 .81
S £0G=13
yolul 4o doy

d 10axL 48d)
G @innyg

NOILVOId3d "M'O'd



AutoCAD SHX Text
TB

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" Chinese Pistachio

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" Live Oak

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 87°25'02" E - 118.21'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 86°05'34" E - 119.49'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°20'35" W - 71.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°39'25" E - 161.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°20'35" W              152.39'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°39'25" W - 230.97'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°36'34" E  44.73'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" Electric Conduit on Pole

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOC

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Variable Width Right-of-Way)

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 25°19'37" W  11.03'

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grate Inlet

AutoCAD SHX Text
Handicap Ramp

AutoCAD SHX Text
GI

AutoCAD SHX Text
=02°04'40" R=754.00' L=27.34' CB=S 16°48'24" W CL=27.34'

AutoCAD SHX Text
R.O.W. DEDICATION Vol. 2017, Pg. 124 P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 7R, BLOCK B WOODBRIDGE CENTRE PHASE I Vol. 2013, Pg. 288 P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE HOOKS GROUP LP Doc. No. 20171127001566580 D.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 6R, BLOCK B WOODBRIDGE CENTRE PHASE I Vol. 2017, Pg. 1017 P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GN 623 STEWART PARTNERS LLC Doc. No. 20180327000368320 D.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VISIBILITY, ACCESS & MAINTENANCE EASEMENT Vol. 2017, Pg. 1017 P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 9R, BLOCK B WOODBRIDGE CENTRE PHASE I Vol. 2017, Pg. 124 P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE MORENO LIVING TRUST Doc. No. 20170724000968400 D.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TxDOT R.O.W. PARCEL 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
John W. Curtis Survey, A-196

AutoCAD SHX Text
International and Great Northern Railroad Company Survey, A-1061

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex. Concrete Driveway

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex. Concrete Driveway

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Driveway

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Driveway

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Inlet EL=537.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Inlet EL=533.45

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" RCP   OUT=531.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Manhole EL=537.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Inlet EL=537.65

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Manhole EL=536.79

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Inlet EL=535.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
TB

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Inlet EL=531.97 Bottom of Inlet EL=530.44

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Inlet EL=532.01 Bottom of Inlet EL=530.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Inlet EL=532.13 Bottom of Inlet El=530.94

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Manhole EL=531.79

AutoCAD SHX Text
BM-2 EL.=536.49

AutoCAD SHX Text
BM-1 EL.=530.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" RCP  =532.95

AutoCAD SHX Text
24" RCP  =526.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" RCP  =526.49

AutoCAD SHX Text
30" RCP  =526.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" RCP  =533.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" RCP  =529.75

AutoCAD SHX Text
8" PVC  =523.89

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" PVC  =523.89

AutoCAD SHX Text
8" PVC  =523.79

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" PVC  =525.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
8" PVC  =524.99

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" PVC  =525.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" PVC  =525.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 87°35'51" E - 93.51'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 87°52'19" E - 144.04'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.26'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 02°23'05" W 1.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
14.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
Original R.O.W. Line

AutoCAD SHX Text
245.62'

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 1, BLOCK B WOODBRIDGE CENTRE PHASE I Vol. 2012, Pg. 308 P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 5B, BLOCK B WOODBRIDGE CENTRE PHASE I ADDITION Vol. 2018, Pg. 157 P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" GYP BD EACH SIDE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSULATE STUD CAVITY W/

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 1/2" BATT INSULATION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE FIXED LADDER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO ROOF HATCH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLAB LEAVE OUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
RETAIL SHELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
8,000 sf

AutoCAD SHX Text
Zoned PD 2003-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
P.R.C.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLUME 2013, PAGE 288

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOTS 6R, 7R AND 8R, BLOCK B

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHASE 1 ADDITION

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOODBRIDGE CENTRE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.215 ACRES

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 8R, BLOCK B

AutoCAD SHX Text
VAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC  SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE BENCHMARKS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY BENCHMARKS USED FOR CONTROL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CM 3 =  Standard City of Wylie monument located on the southwesterly side of Wylie High School football stadium and near the northwest corner of Founders Park Sports Fields.  Being 31.5 feet south of the back of curb, 41.6 feet north of the back of curb and 6.5 feet west of back of curb and approzimately 111 feet north of chain link fence around Founders Park Sports Fields.           Elev. = 520.307

AutoCAD SHX Text
BM-1 =  TxDOT "X" in concrete driveway on the west side of the drive entrance, on the south side of Farm To Market Road 544 and being the original northeast corner of the subject property.          Elev.=530.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
BM-2 = "X" in concrete driveway being the southwest corner of the subject property.           Elev.=536.49

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UENGINEER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cross Engineering Consultants, Inc. 131 S. Tennessee St. McKinney, Texas  75069  Phone (972) 562-4409  Fax (972) 562-4471  Contact:  Dwayne Zinn

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%ULEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed Sidewalk 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Firelane 

AutoCAD SHX Text
VICINITY MAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
37 Parking Spaces 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Floor Area Ratio:

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.18 : 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.974 Acres (44,442 sf) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lot Area:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Required Total:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lot Coverage:

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.00%%% (Total Bldg Area 8,000 sf)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Zoning:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed Use:

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uSYNOPSIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building Areas:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building Height:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CC - Commercial Corridor

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'  

AutoCAD SHX Text
Retail/Restaurant

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building 		10,000 sf  10,000 sf  

AutoCAD SHX Text
Required Parking:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Restaurant         1:150  (4,000/150)   = 27 Spcs.      1:150  (4,000/150)   = 27 Spcs.  1:150  (4,000/150)   = 27 Spcs.  Retail     1:400 (4,000/400) = 10 Spcs.1:400 (4,000/400) = 10 Spcs.= 10 Spcs.

AutoCAD SHX Text
35 Parking Spaces on Site (2 Handicap Spc.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Provided Total:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Existing Fire Hydrant

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed Fire Hydrant

AutoCAD SHX Text
BFR

AutoCAD SHX Text
Barrier Free Ramp

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed Wheel Stop Typical

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: THIS IS NOT A CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR CONCEPTUAL PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USURVEYOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ringley & Associates 701 S. Tennessee St. McKinney, TX. 75069 Phone (972) 542-1266 Fax (972) 542-8682  Contact:  Lawrence Ringley

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UARCHITECT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Matt King Architect 4308 Cherry Lane Melissa, TX 75454 Phone (469) 742-0678 Contact:  Matt King

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UOWNER/DEVELOPER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCSD-Finnell, Ltd. 1600 Corporate Court, Ste. 150 Irving, TX. 75038 Phone (972) 241-2165 Contact:  Cary Albert

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed Wheel Stop Typical

AutoCAD SHX Text
Handicap Parking Sign

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Landscape Space

AutoCAD SHX Text
Landscape Coverage:

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.26%%% (Total Landscape Area 10,434 sf)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Woodbridge Pkwy.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
Country Club Rd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sanden Blvd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
E. Farm to Market Rd. 544

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hensley Ln.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hensley Ln.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TX HIGHWAY 78

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY OF WYLIE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AREA NOTE: The area (acres) shown hereon is based on the mathematical closure of the courses and distances reflected on this Survey.  It does not include the tolerances that may be present due to positional accuracy of the boundary monuments in place. REFERENCE BEARING NOTE: The bearings shown hereon are referenced to South 17 deg. 07 min. 53 sec. West along the east line of Lot 1, Block C of Courtesy Dealership Addition and the westerly right-of-way of Collin-McKinney Parkway, according to the plat recorded in Cabinet O, Page 490, Plat Records, Collin County, Texas FLOOD ZONE NOTE: This Surveyor has reviewed Flood Insurance Rate Map No. 480850415J (effective date June 2, 2009) published by the Federal Emergency Management Administration for Collin County, Texas and based upon said scaled map and based upon said scaled map and graphic plotting, such review revealed that the such review revealed that the subject parcel lies within "ZONE X" (Un-Shaded) and is outside of the 100 Year Flood Plain and is determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain.

AutoCAD SHX Text
24' Firelane, Mutual Access, and Utility & Drainage Easement

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'R

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'R

AutoCAD SHX Text
28'R

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wheelstop (Typ.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
2337 SF LANDSCAPE VARIANCE AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
Landscape Variance Area

AutoCAD SHX Text
Future 5' Sidewalk (Per TxDOT Plans)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Future 5' Sidewalk (Per TxDOT Plans)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Shared Parking Allowed per Dev. Agreement)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Shared Parking Allowed per Dev. Agreement)

AutoCAD SHX Text
New TxDOT ROW


SNIJ$ $AH0L1d$

$713714%

ONILSIX3 HILVA
G6°10+61 VIS 8LEINJEAN @
NOILONYLSNOD NI93d

¢ 40 ¢ 133HS

ONTLSIX3 HILVA
G9°€6+61 VIS 8LEIN4ES @

1NOAVT 103rodd _ 0 . : /s NOI4JNYLSNOD N193d

8.¢1 W4 LV vPS N4

020z O y 4
U0}40440dSUDI |  JO JUBW}JDDS(T SDXS) =

S3S0d¥Nd ONILLINY3 HO
ONIGAIE "NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 LON SI LI

0202/% 1780 :NO

666821 ‘Td
N3ANON ANH ONNA

e . : / AING A3 NN 40 350dund
INILSIX3 HILVA | p } y Alemapisi, 3L 504 Q36VAT3H §I INJWN0Q SIHL
oo "9¢+ O—v V1S PS4 3 -

s zﬁ 056190, rs)1IE __ ] _ = o & 10ax1 MaNj AYVNINITIAL
FuuﬁOmm AN3 i . ]

MOY d0dd

MOY LSIX3
—T I iy

00 "00+G6¢€ "VLS rrS W4 INIT HOLVA

MOY QVOHTLVH
Moy QvouTIVH 8LE INAES B
8LE INJEN B

*  ONILSIX3 HOLVAN
1L "pE+GZ VIS 8LCINJEN §
- NOILOAYLSNOD aN3

$31vds

oy avoyuivy

Moy avoullvy

MOY 1SIX3

J144vdl 40 NOILJ3dId

YIVM3IAIS Q3S0d0odd

NIVA3Y Ol
SNVIQ3IN ONILSIX3

03AON3Y 39 Ol
SNVIQ3N ONILSIX3

LNINIAVd MIN 03SOdOoud

aN3o3a1 INILSIX3 IuZz,

G "9€+62 VIS 8LEINJES @
NOI 1INY LSNOJuaNdes

$43SNS



dwayne
Callout
New TxDOT Sidewalk


Notification Map

7703
2117 | 2115 | j2ms || #1T

PARKSIDE 1

I B O

W FM 544

IHOP

2592

e _._._._._._._._._.-.-.-\_,__~.

- ~,
»* ~.
\ ~

\ , WOODBRIDGE
N CENTRE PHASE 809
~ 1- KROGER 809
N
N @) wr

COLLIN
COLLEGE
CAMPUS

10 -AHLNNOD

HIGH

SCHOOL

ODBRIDGE CENTRE PHASE IADDITI‘N

!L | 200 Foot Notifcation Buffer @ Subject Property

440 Feet

4

CITY OF
WYLIE

A

v

[

o




PUBLIC COMMENT FORM
(Please type or use black ink)

Planning Department
300 Country Club Road
Building 100

Wylie, Texas 75098

g/ I am FOR the requested variance as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA Case #2021-04. &

I am AGAINST the requested variance as explained on the attached public notice for ZBA Case #ZOZ%

Date, Location & Time of @

Planning & Zoning
Commission meeting: Monday, February 15, 2021 at 6:30 pm
Municipal Complex, 300 Country Club Road, Buil 0, Wylie, Texas

vne 1ULHpOKs Boup LP ”70@*_/10‘/4

a1 Tl
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L L X

Signature:
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